REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 10/12/06
PROCESSING TIME: 09:11:12

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY307 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION - 009 ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 102701
D70
ITEM COMM COMM D70 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
001 12 40 A515 142-1-013 40,000 ALTOONA PA GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5429 40,000 ALTOONA PA
002 12 40 A515 112-1-009S 30,000 WINTER HAVEN FL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5519 30,000 WINTER HAVEN FL
112-1-010T 10,000 MOBILE AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5519 10,000 MOBILE AL
003 12 40 A515 128-1-012 20,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 20,000 JACKSON MS
128-1-013 20,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 20,000 JACKSON MS
128-1-014 40,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 40,000 JACKSON MS
128-1-015 40,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 40,000 JACKSON MS
128-1-016 40,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 40,000 JACKSON MS
128-1-017 40,000 JACKSON MS GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5199 40,000 JACKSON MS
004 12 40 A515 145-1-011S 10,520 FORT MILL SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5254 10,520 FORT MILL SC
145-1-012T 29,480 LEXINGTON SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5254 29,480 LEXINGTON SC
005 12 40 A515 122-1-032 40,000 BATON ROUGE LA GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5285 40,000 BATON ROUGE LA
006 12 40 A515 140-1-002 40,000 MCALESTER OK GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5360 40,000 MCALESTER OK
007 12 40 A515 148-1-024 40,000 EL PASO TX GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5642 40,000 EL PASO TX
008 12 40 A515 148-1-016 40,000 HOUSTON TX GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5362 40,000 HOUSTON TX
009 12 40 A515 148-1-019 40,000 SAN ANTONIO TX GOLD KIST POULTR 120278012 $ 0.5487 40,000 SAN ANTONIO TX
010 16 90 A521 112-1-004 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-1-033 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-1-034 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-1-035 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-1-036 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
148-1-014 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
206-1-023 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
206-1-024 36,000 SUMTER SC LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 SUMTER SC
011 16 90 A521 117-1-001 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
117-1-002 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
125-1-005 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR CANCELLED
125-1-006 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR CANCELLED
142-1-005 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
202-1-003 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR LADY FOREST FARM 120278016 $ 0.4699 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
012 25 90 A522 134-1-038 36,000 BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
134-1-039 36,000 BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
142-1-029 36,000 BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
142-1-030 36,000 BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
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013 25 90 A522
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NUM
142-1-031
142-1-032
206-1-436
206-1-438
206-1-462
111-1-004
117-1-073
117-1-074
117-1-075
117-1-076
117-1-077
117-1-078
118-1-094
118-1-095
118-1-096
118-1-097
118-1-098
118-1-099
118-1-100
118-1-101
118-1-102
118-1-103
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125-1-004
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127-1-025
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134-1-036
134-1-037
136-1-067
136-1-068
136-1-069
136-1-070
136-1-071
136-1-072
137-1-017
137-1-018
139-1-109
139-1-110

QUANTITY
(LBS)
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COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 102701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL PECO FOODS, INC. 120278013 $ 0.4945 36,000 BOAZ AL
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278014 $ 0.5025 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
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ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

014 25 90 A522

015 25 90 A522

: PY307
- 009

D70

NUM
139-1-111
141-1-026
141-1-027
141-1-028
141-1-029
142-1-099
142-1-100
142-1-101
142-1-102
142-1-103
142-1-104
145-1-026
147-1-033
147-1-034
147-1-035
148-1-216
148-1-217
148-1-218
148-1-219
148-1-220
148-1-221
148-1-226
148-1-227
148-1-228
148-1-229
148-1-230
148-1-231
148-1-231
206-1-073
206-1-074
206-1-075
206-1-076
206-1-077
206-1-078
206-1-079
206-1-080
206-1-081
155-1-044
155-1-045
155-1-046
155-1-054
112-1-134
118-1-093

**

*x

*k

**

**

**

e

*x

**

**k

*k

*x

**

**

e

*k

QUANTITY
(LBS)

27,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

D70

-—--DESTINATION----

VAN
VAN
VAN
VAN

CITY

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND

BUREN
BUREN
BUREN
BUREN

CEDARTOWN

ROME

ST

PYD DIVISION

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

102/ 01

VENDOR NAME

TYSON FOODS, INC
NOT BOUGHT
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC

OK FOODS, INC.
OK FOODS, INC.
OK FOODS, INC.
OK FOODS, INC.

TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014

120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014

120278015
120278015
120278015
120278015

120278014
120278014

B RO H LR OHL RO OHRLRORS

PRICE
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(LBS)
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ST

NEW

NEW

VAN
VAN
VAN
VAN

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND

BUREN
BUREN
BUREN
BUREN

CEDARTOWN

ROME



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

016 25 90 A522

017 25 90 A522

018 41 90 A518

019 52 30 A526

020 52 30 A526

021 52 30 A526

: PY307
- 009

D70

NUM
121-1-030
139-1-098
253-1-028
253-1-029
148-1-114
148-1-133
108-1-046
112-1-034
118-1-080
122-1-009
123-1-003
124-1-049
124-1-050
129-1-030
129-1-031
129-1-032
132-1-015
136-1-119
136-1-120
141-1-024
141-1-025
145-1-024
147-1-031
147-1-032
148-1-238
148-1-240
151-1-041
206-1-226
206-1-313
206-1-314
206-1-315
206-1-316
206-1-317
206-1-001
206-1-010
206-1-011
144-1-002
154-1-001
112-1-016

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000
36,000
36,000
39,000
39,000

39,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

D70

-—--DESTINATION----

CITY

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
CRANSTON

CHARLESTON

WINTER HAVEN

ST

RI1

w

FL

PYD DIVISION

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

102/ 01

VENDOR NAME

TYSON FOODS, INC
TYSON FOODS, INC

GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
GOLD KIST POULTR
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.
PECO FOODS, INC.

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
PILGRIM®S PRIDE
PILGRIM®S PRIDE

PILGRIM®"S PRIDE

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120278014
120278014
120278014
120278014

120278014
120278014

120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278012
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013
120278013

120278011

120278011

120278011

DR OLRPRORE HHE SLRHSH

PRICE

PER

(LBS)
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REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC

REFERENCE : AMSR34
ANNOUNCEMENT : PY307
INVITATION - 009
ITEM COMM COMM D70
NUM TY/PS ST NUM
022 52 30 A526 137-1-018
023 52 30 A526 117-1-007
117-1-008
117-1-009
024 52 30 A526 139-1-008
025 52 30 A526 139-1-009
139-1-011
026 52 30 A526 139-1-012
027 52 30 A526 139-1-010
028 52 30 A526 155-1-010S
155-1-011T
155-1-012U
029 52 30 A526 105-1-001
105-1-002
105-1-003
030 52 30 A526 148-1-032
031 52 30 A526 148-1-033
148-1-034
032 52 30 A526 206-1-024S
206-1-025T
033 52 30 A526 141-1-003
TOTAL INVITATION
TOTAL CANCELLED
TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION :

TOTAL AWARDED

TOTAL EXTRA

ADDITIONAL TO CURREN

QUANTITY
(LBS)

19,500
19,500

39,000
39,000
10,260
10,260
18,480
39,000
39,000
39,000
39,000

10,500
28,500

29,250
9,750

*k

39,000

5,761,000
72,000
6,220,000
6,007,000
504,000

T D/OC*) :

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

D70

-—--DESTINATION----

CITY
CREEDMOOR
GRANITE CITY
GRANITE CITY
GRANITE CITY
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
OBETZ

DAYTON
OBETZ

EAU CLAIRE
JACKSON
DARIEN
LITTLE ROCK
LITTLE ROCK
LITTLE ROCK
EL PASO

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

POMONA
LONG BEACH

FOREST GROVE

ST

OH

OH
OH

OH

OH

TX

TX
TX

CA
CA

OR

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

102/ 01

VENDOR
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PRIDE

PRIDE
PRIDE

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT

NOT BOUGHT

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011

120278011
120278011

120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011
120278011

120278011
120278011

B L BHHr LR B BB B B e B

PRICE

PER

(LBS)

R

R

.4673

.4958
.4958
.4958

.4599
.4599
.4599
.4944

-4869
.4869
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CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

QTY

CITY

CREEDMOOR
GRANITE CITY
GRANITE CITY
GRANITE CITY
CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND
OBETZ

DAYTON
OBETZ

EAU CLAIRE
JACKSON
DARIEN
LITTLE ROCK
LITTLE ROCK
LITTLE ROCK
EL PASO

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

ST

OH

OH
OH

OH

OH

TX

TX
TX



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY307
INVITATION - 009

ITEM COMM COMM D70
NUM TY/PS ST NUM

NEW D/0 NUMBERS(**)
EXTRA - NO D/0S

TOTAL UNAWARDED

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

D/0
QUANTITY ---DESTINATION----
(LBS) CITY ST

213,000

PYD DIVISION

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
102701

CONTRACT
VENDOR NAME NUMBER

PAGE: 6
PROCESSING DATE: 10/12/06
PROCESSING TIME: 09:11:12

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
QTY CITY ST



